
W }tw*I PhUP'
&?ilfr| 4q

Amritfu4ahst$*v

GIJ\ilZAH-.{rI SNfART CITY UTD.
(Formerly Guwahati Smart City Development Agency Ltd.)

(crN U453O9AS2O 1 6SGCO 17 4O3)

04th Floor, Aditya Tower, Opp. Down Town Hospital, G.S. Road, Guwahati-781006
E-mail: mdsmartguwahati@email.com 

Webstte: www.gscl.assam.sov.in

Letter No. :-SPV/GSCL/DEV/Electric Busl | 5l /2020/ 65 7 Date:28/12/2021

e-Tender Notice

National Competitive Bidding

MD, GSCL invites Request for Proposal for " Purchase of 125 Nos 9 meter AC Electric bus
with range 165 km (80% SoC) and 75 no.s of Electric Bus with range 120 kn (at80o/o SoC).

The detail tender documents will be available in the e-Tendering portal:
www.assamtenders.gov.in & www.sscl.assam.qov.in from date 28-12-2021. Tenders are to be submitted
online through the e-procurement portal www.assamtenders. gov.in only.

The last date of online bid submission date is l9.0l.2022upto 15:00 hrs. The hard copy of the
bids will be received till20.0l.2022upto 14:00 hrs. 

l

Those tenders will be rejected which have not been submiued online.

-sd-
Managing Director

Guwahati Smart Citv Limited

{w'
Managing Director

Guwahati Smart CitY Ltd'



Bid Data Sheet 
 

S. No. Item Description 

1 Name of the Assignment Request for Proposal for Purchase of 125 Nos 9 meter AC 
Electric Bus from Original Equipment 
Manufacturer/Authorised Dealer by Guwahati Smart City 
Limited in Guwahati 

2 Method of Selection L1 Method of Selection.  

3 Availability of RFP 
Documents 

Download from  
https://assamtenders.gov.in  
www.gscl.assam.gov.in 
Online tender submission on https://assamtenders.gov.in 
 

4 

Authority  

Guwahati Smart City Limited, 
04th Floor, Aditya Tower, Opp. - Down Town 
Hospital, 
G.S Road, Guwahati, Assam-781006 
Email: mdsmartguwahati@gmail.com 
Ph – 9854293301/9448060765 

5 Officer inviting Bids / 
Bid Opening Authority 

Managing Director, Guwahati Smart City Limited 

6 
Estimated Tender 
Amount 

Rs. 274,41,48,388 Cr./- (Rupees Two hundred Seventy Four 
Crore Forty One lakhs Forty Eight thousand Three hundred & 
Eighty Eight only)  (Incl. CMC for 5 Years)  

7 
Period of Delivery 6 Months (180 Days) 

8 
Warranty  Period of 5 Years 

9 
CMC 

Period of 5 Years. Consecutive years starting from the 
day of end of warranty period. 

10 
Date of RFP Issuance 28-12-2021 18:00 Hrs Onwards 

11 Tender processing fee (Non-
refundable and Not – 
exempted) 

INR 1,000 /- (INR One Thousand only) 

12 Bid Security/Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

INR 1,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore only) online deposit 
through e-Procurement portal 

13 Last date and time for 
Submission of Pre-Bid Queries 

04-01-2022 up to 11.00 Hrs. 



14 Date, time and Venue of 
Pre-Bid Meeting 

The Pre- Bid Meeting will be held on 04-01–2022 at 14:00 hrs 
in GSCL Office.  

Pre- bid meeting will also be conducted online. BIDDERs who 
wish to attend the pre - bid meeting through the online mode 
may do so.  

Link to attend the pre - bid meeting through online mode is 
provided below :  

http://meet.google.com/esu-eisg-qbj  

15 Posting of responses to 
queries (on website) 

https://assamtenders.gov.in 

16 Last Date and time for on line 
submission of Bid 

19-01-2022 up to 15:00 Hrs. 

17 Last Date of Physical 
submission of Bid (Tender 
Fee, EMD, Prequalification 
bid, Technical Bid) in Hard 
Copy 

20-01-2022 up to 14:00 Hrs. 

18 Date, time and venue of 
opening of Pre-qualification 
and technical proposals on e-
procurement platform 

20-01-2022 up to 15:00 Hrs. 

       19 Date, time and Venue of 
opening of financial 
proposal 

Shall be intimated to the Technically qualified bidders at 
appropriate time 

20 Bid validity Bid must remain valid up to 180 (One Hundred & Eighty) days 
from the actual date of submission of the Bid. 

21 Currency Currency in which the Bidders may quote the price and will 
receive payment is INR only. 

22 Name and Address for 
Correspondence/ city 
survey 

Guwahati Smart City Limited 
4th Floor, Aditya Tower, Opp. - Down Town Hospital 
G.S Road, Guwahati, Assam-781006 
Email: mdsmartguwahati@gmail.com 

23 Help Desk  Assistance (e-
Procurement Cell) 

For any assistance for Online Fees or Bids Submission from 
Assam e-Procurement Cell, Bidders may contact the e-
Procurement Cell at following numbers: 
1800-2121-18866 (Ext. 2) and 0361- 2347144/7188 (From 
10:00 AM – 5:00 PM) 

 


